

**BID TABULATIONS
2009 ARRA ROADWAY REHABILITATION**

Bid Opening August 4, 2009

				George Reed Modesto			Teichert Construction Stockton			Knife River Const. Stockton			Granite Construction Watsonville
BASE BID													
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,900.30	\$5,900.30	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$5,700.15	\$5,700.15	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00		
2	PREPARE LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$47,750.00	\$47,750.00		
4	SAWCUT CONCRETE	56	LF	\$2.05	\$114.80	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$14.00	\$784.00	\$12.00	\$672.00		
5	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	27,032	SY	\$1.00	\$27,032.00	\$1.00	\$27,032.00	\$1.50	\$40,548.00	\$1.00	\$27,032.00		
6	ASPHALT CONC LEVEL COURSE (1/2" AVG. DEPTH)	637	TON	\$83.00	\$52,871.00	\$85.00	\$54,145.00	\$89.00	\$56,693.00	\$105.00	\$66,885.00		
7	RHMA-G OVERLAY	6,008	TON	\$82.50	\$495,660.00	\$80.00	\$480,640.00	\$81.00	\$486,648.00	\$82.00	\$492,656.00		
8	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,743	SF	\$6.00	\$10,458.00	\$7.00	\$12,201.00	\$11.00	\$19,173.00	\$8.00	\$13,944.00		
9	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	277	LF	\$40.00	\$11,080.00	\$14.00	\$3,878.00	\$37.00	\$10,249.00	\$55.00	\$15,235.00		
10	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	895	SF	\$11.50	\$10,292.50	\$7.00	\$6,265.00	\$15.00	\$13,425.00	\$12.00	\$10,740.00		
11	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB RAMP	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00		
12	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS	92	EA	\$380.00	\$34,960.00	\$280.00	\$25,760.00	\$280.00	\$25,760.00	\$279.00	\$25,668.00		
13	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	102	EA	\$280.00	\$28,560.00	\$240.00	\$24,480.00	\$375.00	\$38,250.00	\$525.00	\$53,550.00		
14	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	127	EA	\$300.00	\$38,100.00	\$260.00	\$33,020.00	\$325.00	\$41,275.00	\$325.00	\$41,275.00		
15	ADJUST MONUMENT FRAME & COVER	42	EA	\$300.00	\$12,600.00	\$230.00	\$9,660.00	\$325.00	\$13,650.00	\$325.00	\$13,650.00		
16	ADJUST LAMPFRAME & COVER	7	EA	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$240.00	\$1,680.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00		
17	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	4,129	SF	\$4.25	\$17,548.25	\$2.75	\$11,354.75	\$2.75	\$11,354.75	\$2.75	\$11,354.75		
18	YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	1,220	SF	\$4.25	\$5,185.00	\$2.75	\$3,355.00	\$2.75	\$3,355.00	\$2.75	\$3,355.00		
19	PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 4	4,584	LF	\$0.55	\$2,521.20	\$0.35	\$1,604.40	\$0.35	\$1,604.40	\$0.35	\$1,604.40		
20	PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 10	4,941	LF	\$0.55	\$2,717.55	\$0.35	\$1,729.35	\$0.35	\$1,729.35	\$0.35	\$1,729.35		
21	PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 23	7,338	LF	\$1.30	\$9,539.40	\$0.85	\$6,237.30	\$0.85	\$6,237.30	\$0.85	\$6,237.30		
22	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 27B	552	LF	\$0.60	\$331.20	\$0.40	\$220.80	\$0.40	\$220.80	\$0.40	\$220.80		
23	PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 30	150	LF	\$2.60	\$390.00	\$1.70	\$255.00	\$1.70	\$255.00	\$1.70	\$255.00		
24	PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 33	2,106	LF	\$2.60	\$5,475.60	\$1.70	\$3,580.20	\$1.70	\$3,580.20	\$1.70	\$3,580.20		
25	PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 38	123	LF	\$1.50	\$184.50	\$1.00	\$123.00	\$1.00	\$123.00	\$1.00	\$123.00		
26	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC - DETAIL 38A	100	LF	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00		
27	PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 38C	580	LF	\$1.30	\$754.00	\$0.85	\$493.00	\$0.85	\$493.00	\$0.85	\$493.00		
28	PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 39	8,156	LF	\$0.70	\$5,709.20	\$0.45	\$3,670.20	\$0.45	\$3,670.20	\$0.45	\$3,670.20		
29	PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 39A	2,531	LF	\$0.70	\$1,771.70	\$0.45	\$1,138.95	\$0.45	\$1,138.95	\$0.45	\$1,138.95		
30	PAVEMENT MARKER - TYPE X	19	EA	\$23.00	\$437.00	\$15.00	\$285.00	\$15.00	\$285.00	\$15.00	\$285.00		
BASE BID TOTAL:					\$806,743.20		\$821,267.95		\$829,202.10		\$866,078.95		
ADDITIVE ITEM 1 (MISSION RIDGE DRIVE)													
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
32	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	3,120	SY	\$1.00	\$3,120.00	\$1.50	\$4,680.00	\$1.50	\$4,680.00	\$1.75	\$5,460.00		
33	ASPHALT CONC LEVEL COURSE (1/2" AVG. DEPTH)	99	TON	\$83.50	\$8,266.50	\$85.00	\$8,415.00	\$100.00	\$9,900.00	\$105.00	\$10,395.00		
34	RHMA-G OVERLAY	803	TON	\$78.50	\$63,035.50	\$80.00	\$64,240.00	\$81.00	\$65,043.00	\$82.00	\$65,846.00		
35	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	29	EA	\$280.00	\$8,120.00	\$240.00	\$6,960.00	\$375.00	\$10,875.00	\$425.00	\$12,325.00		
36	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	18	EA	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$260.00	\$4,680.00	\$325.00	\$5,850.00	\$275.00	\$4,950.00		
37	ADJUST MONUMENT FRAME & COVER	7	EA	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$230.00	\$1,610.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$275.00	\$1,925.00		
38	ADJUST LAMPFRAME & COVER	1	EA	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00		
39	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	708	SF	\$4.25	\$3,009.00	\$2.75	\$1,947.00	\$2.75	\$1,947.00	\$2.75	\$1,947.00		
40	PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 4	1,028	LF	\$0.55	\$565.40	\$0.35	\$359.80	\$0.35	\$359.80	\$0.35	\$359.80		
41	PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 23	536	LF	\$1.30	\$696.80	\$0.85	\$455.60	\$0.85	\$455.60	\$0.85	\$455.60		
42	PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 39	3,277	LF	\$0.70	\$2,293.90	\$0.45	\$1,474.65	\$0.45	\$1,474.65	\$0.45	\$1,474.65		
43	PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 39A	480	LF	\$0.70	\$336.00	\$0.45	\$216.00	\$0.45	\$216.00	\$0.45	\$216.00		
ADDITIVE ITEM 1 TOTAL					\$100,323.10		\$104,378.05		\$106,876.05		\$113,129.05		
ADDITIVE ITEM 2 (WAWONA STREET & NORTHGATE DR STA. 55+33 TO STA. 61+44)													
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
45	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	2,016	SY	\$1.00	\$2,016.00	\$2.20	\$4,435.20	\$1.50	\$3,024.00	\$1.75	\$3,528.00		
46	ASPHALT CONC LEVEL COURSE (1/2" AVG. DEPTH)	41	TON	\$83.50	\$3,423.50	\$85.00	\$3,485.00	\$120.00	\$4,920.00	\$105.00	\$4,305.00		
47	RHMA-G OVERLAY	439	TON	\$78.50	\$34,461.50	\$80.00	\$35,120.00	\$81.00	\$35,559.00	\$82.00	\$35,998.00		
48	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	6	EA	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00		
49	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	7	EA	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$260.00	\$1,820.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$275.00	\$1,925.00		
50	ADJUST MONUMENT FRAME & COVER	3	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$275.00	\$825.00		
51	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	45	SF	\$4.20	\$189.00	\$2.75	\$123.75	\$2.75	\$123.75	\$2.75	\$123.75		
52	YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	527	SF	\$4.20	\$2,213.40	\$2.75	\$1,449.25	\$2.75	\$1,449.25	\$2.75	\$1,449.25		
53	PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 10	1,036	LF	\$0.55	\$569.80	\$0.35	\$362.60	\$0.35	\$362.60	\$0.35	\$362.60		
54	PAVEMENT MARKER - DETAIL 23	1,065	LF	\$1.30	\$1,384.50	\$0.85	\$905.25	\$0.85	\$905.25	\$0.85	\$905.25		
55	PAVEMENT MARKER - TYPE X	2	EA	\$23.00	\$46.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$30.00		
ADDITIVE ITEM 2 TOTAL					\$50,833.70		\$59,161.05		\$53,373.85		\$56,501.85		
PROJECT TOTAL (BASE BID + ADDITIVE ITEM 1 + ADDITIVE ITEM 2):					\$957,900.00		\$984,807.05		\$989,452.00		\$1,035,709.85		